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     ( )   -
          -

.         -
  ,     . 

         
       .   1. 

         
. 

 1. –       
    

 /        
1 2 3 
1    Armeniaca vulgaris Lam. 
2    Cydonia oblonga 
3   (  ) Ailanthus altissima (Mill.) Swingle 
4   (  )  Robinia pseudoacacia Bessoniana 

5   (  -
,  )  Albizia julibrissin Durazz 

6  Prunus cerasifera L. 
7   ( ) Aralia mandshurica Rupr. et Maxim. 
8    Betula verrucosa Ehrh. 
9    Betula borysthenica Klok. 
10   ( ) Gymnocladus dioicus (L.) K.Koch. 
11 ’   ( )  Ulmus laevis Pall. 
12 ’    Ulmus parvifolia Jacq. 
13 ’   ( )  Ulmus glabra Huds. 
14   ( )  Salix alba L. 
15    Salix caprea L. 
16    Salix matsudana f. tortuosa Koidz. 
17   ( )  Salix babylonica L. 
18    Prunus cerasus L. 
19    Gleditsia triacanthos L. 
20   ( )  Juglans regia L. 
21    Sorbus aucuparia L. 
22    Sorbus intermedia (Ehrh.) Pers. 
23    Pyrus communis L. 
24    Quercus rubra L. 
25    Quercus robur L. 
26  ’   Eucommia ulmoides Oliv. 
27   ( )  Zizíphus jujúba (sinénsis) 

28   ( ,  ,  
)  Carya illinoinensis (Wangenh.) K.Koch 

29    Catalpa speciosa Warder ex Engelm. 
30     Aesculus hippocastanum L. 
31    Koelreuteria paniculata Laxm. 
32   ( )  Acer negundo L. 
33   ( )  Acer platanoides L. 
34    Acer saccharinum L. 
35    Tilia platyphyllos Scop. 
36   ( )  Tilia cordata Mill. 
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 . 1. 
1 2 3 
37   ( ) Maclura aurantiaca Nutt 
38    Elaeagnus angustifolia L. 
39    Hippophae rhamnoides L. 
40  Populus tremula L. 
41    Prunus persica (L.) Batsch 
42   ( , ) Platanus orientalis L. 
43    Prunus domestica L. 
44     Prunus cerasifera Pissardii 
45    Pinus nigra ssp. pallasiana 
46   (  ) Sophora japonica L. 
47   ( )  Populus alba L. 
48   ( )  Populus pyramidalis Borkh. 
49   ( )  Populus simonii Carrière 
50   ( )  Populus nigra L. 
51    Thuja occidentalis L. 
52   ( )  Biota orientalis (L.) Endl. 
53  (  )  Celtis occidentalis 
54    Xanthoceras sorbifolium Bunge 
55    Prunus padus L. 
56    Prunus serotina Ehrh. 
57   Prunus avium (L.) L. 
58   ( )  Mespilus germanica L. 
59   ( )  Morus alba L. 
60    Malus domestica Borkh. 
61    Malus niedzwetzkyana Dieck. 
62    Juniperus virginiana L. 
63    Fraxinus excelsior L. 
64   ( )  Fraxinus lanceolata Borkh. 

 
   1 ,      -

    : Acer negundo L., Acer platanoides L., Acer 
saccharinum L., Aesculus hippocastanum L., Ailanthus altissima (Mill.) Swingle, Albizia 
julibrissin Durazz, Aralia mandshurica Rupr. et Maxim., Armeniaca vulgaris Lam., 
Betula borysthenica Klok., Betula verrucosa Ehrh., Biota orientalis (L.) Endl., Carya 
illinoinensis (Wangenh.) K.Koch, Catalpa speciosa Warder ex Engelm., Celtis 
occidentalis, Cydonia oblonga, Elaeagnus angustifolia L., Eucommia ulmoides Oliv., 
Fraxinus excelsior L., Fraxinus lanceolata Borkh., Gleditsia triacanthos L., 
Gymnocladus dioicus (L.) K.Koch., Hippophae rhamnoides L., Juglans regia L., 
Juniperus virginiana L., Koelreuteria paniculata Laxm., Maclura aurantiaca Nutt, 
Malus domestica Borkh., Malus niedzwetzkyana Dieck., Mespilus germanica L., Morus 
alba L., Pinus nigra ssp. Pallasiana, Platanus orientalis L., Populus alba L., Populus 
nigra L., Populus pyramidalis Borkh., Populus simonii Carrière, Populus tremula L., 
Prunus avium (L.) L., Prunus cerasifera L., Prunus cerasifera Pissardii, Prunus cerasus 
L., Prunus domestica L., Prunus padus L., Prunus persica (L.) Batsch, Prunus serotina 
Ehrh., Pyrus communis L., Quercus robur L., Quercus rubra L., Robinia pseudoacacia 
Bessoniana, Salix alba L., Salix babylonica L., Salix caprea L., Salix matsudana f. 
tortuosa Koidz., Sophora japonica L., Sorbus aucuparia L., Sorbus intermedia (Ehrh.) 
Pers., Thuja occidentalis L., Tilia cordata Mill., Tilia platyphyllos Scop., Ulmus glabra 
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Huds., Ulmus laevis Pall., Ulmus parvifolia Jacq., Xanthoceras sorbifolium Bunge, 
Zizíphus jujúba (sinénsis).        -

 64 . 
  2      ,  

   . 

 2. -      -
     

 /        
1 2 3 
1   ( ) Chaenomeles japonica (Thunb.) Lindl. 
2    Berberis vulgaris L. 
3    Ligustrum vulgare L. 
4    Buddleja alternifolia Maxim. 
5    Sambucus nigra L. 
6    Syringa vulgaris L. 
7    Syringa persica L. 
8    Weigela florida (Bunge) A. DC. 
9    Cerasus tomentosa (Thunb.) Wall. 
10    Hibiscus syriacus L. 
11    (  )  Crataegus crus-galli L. 
12   ( )  Deutzia scabra Thunb 

13   Eleutherococcus senticosus (Rupr. & Max-
im.) Maxim 

14    Lonicera standishii Jacq 
15    Lonicera tatarica L. 
16     Laburnum anagyroides Medik. 
17   ( ) Amelanchier ovalis Medik 

18   Ribes nigrum × Ribes divaricatum × Ribes 
uva-crispa 

19    Viburnum lantana L 
20   .   Viburnum opulus L. 
21  '  (  ) Caragana arborescens Lam. 
22    Caryopteris incana (Thunb. ex Houtt.) Miq. 
23   ( )  Cornus alba L. 
24    Cotoneaster horizontalis Decne. 
25   Cotoneaster horizontalis Decne. 
26    Cotoneaster dammerii C.K. Schneid. 
27   ( )  Corylus avellana L. 
28    Clematis integrifolia L. 
29    Mahonia aquifolium (Pursh) Nutt. 

30   (  -
)  Rubus odoratus L. 

31   ( )  Rubus idaeus L. 

32   ( , -
)  Prunus tenella Batsch. 

33    Prunus triloba Lindl. 
34    Rubus fruticosus L. 
35    Paeonia suffruticosa Andrews 
36  -   Pyrakantha coccinea Roem. 
37    Plantago arborescens Poir. 
38    Rhodotypos kerrioides Sieb. Et Zucc. 
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1 2 3 
39    ( ) Philadelphus coronarius L. 
40    Buxus sempervirens L. 
41    Ribes aureum Pursh 
42   ( )  Ribes rubrum L. 
43    Symphoricarpos albus (L.) S.F.Blake. 
44   ( ) Symphoricarpos orbiculatus Moench 
45    Spiraea ×vanhouttei (Briot) Zabel 
46    Spiraea chamaedryfolia L. 
47    Spiraea japonica L. 
48    Tamarix ramosissima Ledeb. 
49    Forsythi  europae Deg. et Bald 

50   (  -
)  Ephedra distachya L. 

51    Rosa canina L. 
52    Juniperus sabina L. 

 
   2 ,     ,  

     : Amelanchier ovalis Medik, Berberis 
vulgaris L., Buddleja alternifolia Maxim., Buxus sempervirens L., Caragana 
arborescens Lam., Caryopteris incana (Thunb. ex Houtt.) Miq., Cerasus tomentosa 
(Thunb.) Wall., Chaenomeles japonica (Thunb.) Lindl., Clematis integrifolia L., Cornus 
alba L., Corylus avellana L., Cotoneaster dammerii C.K. Schneid., Cotoneaster 
horizontalis Decne., Cotoneaster horizontalis Decne., Crataegus crus-galli L., Deutzia 
scabra Thunb, Eleutherococcus senticosus (Rupr. & Maxim.) Maxim, Ephedra distachya 
L., Forsythi  europae Deg. et Bald, Hibiscus syriacus L., Juniperus sabina L., Labur-
num anagyroides Medik., Ligustrum vulgare L., Lonicera standishii Jacq, Lonicera 
tatarica L., Mahonia aquifolium (Pursh) Nutt., Paeonia suffruticosa Andrews, Philadel-
phus coronarius L., Plantago arborescens Poir., Prunus tenella Batsch., Prunus triloba 
Lindl., Pyrakantha coccinea Roem., Rhodotypos kerrioides Sieb. Et Zucc., Ribes aureum 
Pursh, Ribes nigrum × Ribes divaricatum × Ribes uva-crispa, Ribes rubrum L., Rosa 
canina L., Rubus fruticosus L., Rubus idaeus L., Rubus odoratus L., Sambucus nigra L., 
Spiraea ×vanhouttei (Briot) Zabel, Spiraea chamaedryfolia L., Spiraea japonica L., 
Symphoricarpos albus (L.) S.F.Blake., Symphoricarpos orbiculatus Moench, Syringa 
persica L., Syringa vulgaris L., Tamarix ramosissima Ledeb., Viburnum lantana L., Vi-
burnum opulus L., Weigela florida (Bunge) A. DC.     -

  52 . 
  3     ,     

. 
   3 ,    ,    -

   : Akebia quinata (Houtt.) Decne., Campsis 
radicans (L.) Seem. ex Bureau, Clematis jackmanii T. Moore, Clematis montana 
Buch.-Ham. ex DC., Clematis tangutica (Maxim.) Korsh., Clematis vitalba L., Hedera 
helix L., Lonicera periclymenum L., Parthenocissus quinquefolia Planch., Periploca 
graeca L., Vitis amurensis Rupr., Vitis vinifera L.     -

  12 . 
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 3. -       
   

 /        
1  '   Akebia quinata (Houtt.) Decne. 
2    Vitis amurensis Rupr. 
3   ’   Parthenocissus quinquefolia Planch. 
4    Vitis vinifera L. 
5   ( )  Lonicera periclymenum L. 
6    Clematis montana Buch.-Ham. ex DC. 
7    Clematis jackmanii T. Moore 
8   ( )  Clematis vitalba L. 
9    Clematis tangutica (Maxim.) Korsh. 

10    Periploca graeca L. 
11    Hedera helix L. 
12   Campsis radicans (L.) Seem. ex Bureau 

 
       -

      .   3  
    (  .   ,      -

)       .  

 4. –       
     

 /        
1    Amorpha fruticosa L. 
2  ’   Aflatunia ulmifolia [Franch.] Vass. 
3    Ginkgo biloba L. 
4   (  )  Cornus mas L. 
5    Quércus castaneifólia 
6   (  )  Viburnum opulus L. 

7   ( , -
)  Castanea sativa Mill. 

8   .   Kerria japonica var. pleniflora Witte 
9    Acer campestre L. 
10   ( )  Acer tataricum L. 
11    Staphylea pinnata L. 
12    Pentaphylloides fruticosa (L.) O.Schwarz 
13    Liriodendron tulipifera L. 
14    Magnolia kobus DC. 
15   ( Paulownia tomentosa (Thunb.) Steud. 
16    Physocarpus opulifolius (L.) Maxim. 
17   ( )  Cotinus coggygria Scop. 
18    Holodiscus discolor (Pursh) Maxim. 

19   (  -
)  Cercis siliquastrum L. 

20   ( )  Rosa rugosa Thunb. 
21   ( )  Rosa majalis J. Herrm. 
22    Malus × purpurea (Barbier & Cie) Rehder 
23   ( )  Prunus serrulata Lindl. 
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   3 ,      -
      23    

,   Acer campestre L., Acer tataricum L., Aflatunia ulmifolia 
[Franch.] Vass., Amorpha fruticosa L., Castanea sativa Mill., Cercis siliquastrum L., 
Cornus mas L., Cotinus coggygria Scop., Ginkgo biloba L., Holodiscus discolor 
(Pursh) Maxim., Kerria japonica var. pleniflora Witte, Liriodendron tulipifera L., 
Magnolia kobus DC., Malus × purpurea (Barbier & Cie) Rehder, Paulownia 
tomentosa (Thunb.) Steud., Pentaphylloides fruticosa (L.) O.Schwarz, Physocarpus 
opulifolius (L.) Maxim., Prunus serrulata Lindl., Quércus castaneifólia, Rosa majalis 
J. Herrm., Rosa rugosa Thunb., Staphylea pinnata L., Viburnum opulus L. 

. 1.     (64 ), -
 (52 )    (12 )   .  

2. ,     115    
 (128) ,    13 . 

3. ,        -
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